Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the second inventor to read "SAMIR, HULYALKAR" instead of "SAMIR, HULYALKAR N." previously recorded on Reel 015170 Frame 0924. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor name is "SAMIR, HULYALKAR N."	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Q. Zhu	03/26/2004
Hulyalkar N. Samir	03/26/2004
Binning Chen	03/26/2004
Raul A. Casas	03/26/2004
Dongsheng Wu	03/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	33 Commerce Valley Drive	
City:	Thornhill, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3T 7N6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10812279	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500092418

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-609-7599 Phone:

Email: cwright@vedderprice.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Reckamp Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36544.00.0002

PATENT

REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Reckamp Total Attachments: 3 source=10812279 Assignment#page1.tif source=10812279 Assignment#page2.tif source=10812279 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel Q. ZHU, Hulyalkar N. SAMIR, Binning CHEN, Raul A. CASAS and Dongsheng WU, whose full post office addresses are 109 Addis Dr., Churchville, PA 18966, U.S.A.; 1 Buttercup Lane, Newtown, PA 18940, U.S.A.; 333 Lancaster Ave., Apt. 211, Frazer, PA 19355, U.S.A.; 43 Pearl Drive, Doylestown, PA 18901, U.S.A. and 7 Wells Court, Hainesport, NJ 08036, U.S.A., have invented an invention entitled AUDIO/VIDEO SEPARATOR, for which an application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, ATI Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 33 Commerce Valley Drive, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada, L3T 7N6, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Daniel Q. ZHU, Hulyalkar N. SAMIR, Binning CHEN, Raul A. CASAS and Dongsheng WU by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto ATI Technologies Inc. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the ATI Technologies Inc. for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Daniel Q. ZHU, Hulyalkar N. SAMIR, Binning CHEN, Raul A. CASAS and Dongsheng WU, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of ATI Technologies Inc.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, Daniel Q. ZHU, Hulyalkar V. SAMIR, Binning CHEN, Raul A. CASAS and Dongsheng WU, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

1 of 3

EXECUTED at	, U.S.A., this 26 day of 10 day 2		
, 2004.	Maxin		
	Daniel Q. ZHU		
	Dames 9. <u>2110</u>		
I,	, whose full post office address is		
7			
1 - 1 - Jackson that I was never ally present	and did see Daniel Q. ZHU, who is personally		
known to me to be the person named in the ab	ove assignment, duly sign and execute the same.		
KINOWII to the to be the personal annual			
	Ama la Terra		
	Signature of Witness		
	Signatures Wisioss		
	T, PA, U.S.A., this 26 day of		
EXECUTED at Yardle Moreh, 2004.	, U.S.A., uns to day of		
/*(<i>vew</i> , 2004.			
	- Johnson Van		
	Hulyalka N. SAMIR		
I ,	, whose full post office address is		
J.,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	It is an It. buller N. CAMIP who is personally		
hereby declare that I was personally present a	nd did see <i>Hulyalkar N. <u>SAMIR</u></i> , who is personally bove assignment, duly sign and execute the same.		
known to the to be the person named in the	M LIA TO DOO		
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE		
	Signature of Witness		
EXECUTED at Yard bei	, PA 19067, U.S.A., this 24 day of		
March , 2004.			
	Rinovin Chan		
	Binning CHEN		
I,	, whose full post office address is		
hereby declare that I was personally present a	nd did see Binning CHEN, who is personally known		

2 of 3

to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

EXECUTED at March, 2004.	Yardler	Jan Marie Ma	, U.S.A., this 26 day of
I,	,	1	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personal to me to be the person named in	ly present and the above as	signment, di	al A. <u>CASAS</u> , who is personally known ally sign and execute the same. Atture of Witness
EXECUTED at March, 2004.	Mandle	_ a	, U.S.A., this 26 th day of Segsheng With
Ï,			, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was perso	nally presen	and did se	e Dongsheng WU, who is personally

known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

3 of 3